HY  XX  X  XX  XX  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  - XX  X
HYNIX MEMORY
PRODUCT FAMILY
PROCESS & POWER SUPPLY
DENSITY & REFRESH
ORGANIZATION
# of BANK
INTERFACE

L
S
♣ All Mobile DDR/SDR follow above Part Numbering System
ORGANIZATION
: x8
: x16
: x32
8
6
2
DIE GENERATION
: 1st Gen.
: 2nd Gen.
: 3rd Gen.
: 4th Gen.
: 5th Gen.
Blank
A
B
C
D
TEMPERATURE
Function
: Low Power Function (EMRS TCSR/PASR/DS/DPD)
: Low Power Function (AUTO TCSR/PASR/DS/DPD)
A
B
BLANK
F
E
I
: Commercial (0℃~70℃)
: PDA (-25℃~70℃)
: Extended (-25℃~85℃)
: Industrial(-40℃~85℃)
Density Org. Speed Part Number PKG. Features Avail.
1Gb 256Mx4
(Stack)
DDR266A HY5DU25422ATS-K TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 Now
HY5DU25422BTS-K TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 Now
HY5DU25422CTS-K TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 1Q05
DDR266B HY5DU25422ATS-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU25422BTS-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU25422CTS-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 1Q05
512Mb 128Mx4 DDR400 HY5DU12422BF-D43 FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 Now
HY5DU12422CF-D43 FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 4Q04
DDR333 HY5DU12422BF-J FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12422CF-J FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 4Q04
DDR266A HY5DU12422AT-K TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 Now
HY5DU12422BT-K TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 Now
HY5DU12422CT-K TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 4Q04
DDR266B HY5DU12422AT-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12422BT-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12422CT-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 4Q04
DDR200 HY5DU12422AT-L TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 Now
HY5DU12422BT-L TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 Now
HY5DU12422CT-L TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2 4Q04
64Mx8 DDR400 HY5DU12822AT-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 Now
HY5DU12822BT-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 Now
HY5DU12822BF-D43 FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 Now
HY5DU12822CT-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 4Q04
HY5DU12822CF-D43 FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.6V, 3-3-3 4Q04
DDR333 HY5DU12822AT-J TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12822BT-J TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12822BF-J FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12822CT-J TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 4Q04
HY5DU12822CF-J FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 4Q04
DDR266B HY5DU12822AT-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12822BT-H TSOPII(66pin) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now
HY5DU12822BF-H FBGA(60ball) 4Bank, 2.5V, CL2.5 Now

*     ROHS: Restriction Of Hazardous Substances
**   Exception: 8K Ref./4Banks for DDP
*** All DDR2 Modules follow above Part Numbering System
MODULE Based
Component Speed Part Number Component
PKG.
#Of
Bank Height Avail.
Density Org.
1GB 128Mx72
(ECC)
64Mx8 DDR400 HYMD512726A8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512726B8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512726C8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 4Q04
DDR333 HYMD512726A8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512726B8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512726C8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 4Q04
DDR266B HYMD512726A8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512726B8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512726C8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 4Q04
128Mx64 64Mx8 DDR400 HYMD512646A8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512646B8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512646C8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 4Q04
DDR333 HYMD512646A8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512646B8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512646C8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 4Q04
DDR266B HYMD512646A8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512646B8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD512646C8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 4Q04
512MB 64Mx72
(ECC)
64Mx8 DDR400 HYMD564726A8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564726B8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564726C8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 4Q04
DDR333 HYMD564726A8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564726B8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564726C8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 4Q04
DDR266B HYMD564726A8-H TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564726B8-H TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564726C8-H TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 4Q04
32Mx8 DDR400 HYMD264726B8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264726D8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR333 HYMD264726B8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264726D8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR266A HYMD264726B8-K TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264726D8-K TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR266B HYMD264726B8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264726D8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
64Mx64 64Mx8 DDR400 HYMD564646A8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564646B8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564646C8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 4Q04
DDR333 HYMD564646A8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564646B8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564646C8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 4Q04
DDR266B HYMD564646A8-H TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
HYMD564646B8-H TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 Now
MODULE Based
Component Speed Part Number Component
PKG.
#Of
Bank Height Avail.
Density Org.
512MB 64Mx64 64Mx8 DDR266B HYMD564646C8-H TSOPII(66pin) 1 1.25 4Q04
32Mx8 DDR500 HYMD264646D8J-D5 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR400 HYMD264646B8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264646D8J-D43 TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR333 HYMD264646B8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264646D8J-J TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR266A HYMD264646B8-K TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264646D8-K TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
DDR266B HYMD264646B8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
HYMD264646D8-H TSOPII(66pin) 2 1.25 Now
256MB 32Mx72